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Tariff Item

Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex

Ex

Ex

85.01.041.02G

85.01.049.32x
85.01.049.42G

85.06.009.02D
85.09.011.21F
85.09.011.39s

85.11.009.61k
85.13.009.02a
85.13.009.12y
85.14.019.02L
85.14.019.11k
85.14.039.21H
85.15.101.12x
85.15.101.14F
85.15.249.18F
85.15.249.22p
85.15.249.42;
85.19.055

85.22.011.01B
85.24.001.01p
87.04.011.09¢

87.12.011.02G
87.12.011.08F
90.18.001 to
90.18.019

90.26.001
90.26.011
90.26.019.09¢
92.07.002.01k
92.07.011
92.07.018.01c
92.07.018.19F
92.11.018.52p
92.11.018.53B
92.12.009.19G
92.12.019.09€
92.13.009.21B
92.13.009.31k
92.13.009.41G
93.02.000
93.04.001
93.04.009
93.06.011
93.06.009
93.07.041.018
93.07.041.11k

to
93.07.041.31p -

93.07.041.41a
93407.041.511

to
93.07.041.71c
93.07.049
94.03.000.02e
95.05.001
95.05.009
96.01.039.41G
97.03.009.01F
97.03.009.12a
97.03.009.21L
97.04.009.116
97.04.009.75¢
97.06.009.03c
97.06.009.61L
97.06.009.92L
97.06.009.97a
97.07.009.11H
98.01.049
98.15.000

Tariff Item
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EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Classes of Goods

Battery chargers, having an output of less than 10 amperes for batteries not exceeding 12 volts, for use with
primary cells and primary batteries of Tariff heading No. 85.03
Portable generators not exceeding 5 kW

Portable hand-held vaccum cleaners

Signalling equipment for bicycles

Parts of signalling and lighting equipment for bicycles

Welding machines and apparatus:
Plasma arc (cutting and welding)

Facsimile transmission apparatus

Teleprinter signalling equipment

Electrostatic loudspeakers

Drive units (including tweeters and woofers), up to and including 65 mm frame diameters

Megaphones

Portable head phone radios.

Portable radios, other than car radios, cassete radios, mantle radios or radios incorporating miniaturised television

Citizen band (handheld) transceivers

Weather facsimile receivers

Satellite navigators

Apparatus for making connections to or in electrical circuits: sockets, and plugs therefor; wire and cable connectors
and the like: viz, other than as may be determined by the Minister

Portable (handheld) metal detectors

Carbon brushes, being parts of motor vehicles

Chassis fitted with engines, for omnibuses (other than electrically propelled), unassembled in accordance with the
determinations of the Minister under section 121 of the Customs Act 1966

Lugs, cranks, pedals, brake assemblies, gear clusters and chain wheel hubs and hub assemblies, brake rubbers

Mechano-therapy appliances; massage apparatus; psychological aptitude-testing apparatus; artificial respiration,
ozone therapy, oxygen therapy, aerosol therapy or similar apprartus; breathing appliances (including gas masks
and similar respirators)

Electricity meters

Gas meters

Liquid supply or production meters (other than water meters); calibrating meters therefor

Electronic console organs

Guitars

Electronic organs (other than console organs)

Other kinds of electro-magnetic, electrostatic, electronic and similar musical instruments other than organs

Telephone answering machines

Talking book reproducers for the blind

Compact discs and video discs (also known as laser discs)

Pre-recorded video cassettes other than advertising tapes

Parts and accessories of television image and sound recorders and reproducers

Cartridges

Tone arms

Revolvers and pistols, being firearms

Othe(li ﬁ}l;ealr_r]?s, including Very pistols, pistols and revolvers for firing blank ammunition only, line-throwing guns
and the like

Parts of arms, including gun barrel blanks, but not including parts of side-arms

Ball cartridges (excluding .22 calibre rimfire having an f.0.b. value of less than $20 (N.Z.) per 1000 rounds)

Music stands

Worked tortoise-shell, mother of pearl, ivory bone, horn, coral (natural or agglomerated and other animal carving
material, and articles of those materials)

Dental lathe brushes

Radio remote control apparatus for working models

Model railways and accessories (excluding control units)

Internal combustion engines for toys

Billiard table pockets

Tenpin bowling balls and pins

Discs; javelins; putting shots; throwing hammers; vaulting poles

Tennis, badminton and squash racquets, the f.0.b. value of which does not exceed $6.00 (N.Z.)

Fencing weaponry including parts

Tennis, Cricket and similar ball throwing appliances

Decoy birds

Studs, press-fasteners, including snap-fasteners and press-studs; blanks and parts thereof

Vacuum flasks and other vacuum vessels, complete with cases; parts thereof, other than glass inners

SECOND SCHEDULE
EXEMPTION CREATED
Classes of Goods

Hand-made paper and paperboard; paper printed with an “overall” design (such as + or —) commonly used by
clothing manufacturers in making patterns.



