THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods
85.01.041.02G	Battery chargers, having an output of less than 10 amperes for batteries not exceeding 12 volts, for use with
85.01.049.32k 85.01.049.42G	primary cells and primary batteries of Tariff heading No. 85.03 Portable generators not exceeding 5 kW
85.06.009.02D 85.09.011.21F	Portable hand-held vaccum cleaners
Ex 85.09.011.39J	Signalling equipment for bicycles Parts of signalling and lighting equipment for bicycles Welding machines and apparatus:
85.11.009.61K 85.13.009.02A	Plasma arc (cutting and welding) Facsimile transmission apparatus
85.13.009.02A 85.13.009.12j	Teleprinter signalling equipment
85.14.019.02L	Electrostatic loudspeakers Drive points (including treaters and proofers) up to and including (5 mm from diameters)
85.14.019.11k 85.14.039.21h	Drive units (including tweeters and woofers), up to and including 65 mm frame diameters Megaphones
85.15.101.12K	Portable head phone radios
Ex 85.15.101.14F Ex 85.15.249.18F	Portable radios, other than car radios, cassete radios, mantle radios or radios incorporating miniaturised television Citizen band (handheld) transceivers
85.15.249.22D	Weather facsimile receivers
85.15.249.42л 85.19.055	Satellite navigators Apparatus for making connections to or in electrical circuits: sockets, and plugs therefor; wire and cable connectors
85.22.011.01в	and the like: viz, other than as may be determined by the Minister Portable (handheld) metal detectors
85.24.001.01D Ex 87.04.011.09C	Carbon brushes, being parts of motor vehicles Chassis fitted with engines, for omnibuses (other than electrically propelled), unassembled in accordance with the
	determinations of the Minister under section 121 of the Customs Act 1966
Ex 87.12.011.02G Ex 87.12.011.08F	Lugs, cranks, pedals, brake assemblies, gear clusters and chain wheel hubs and hub assemblies, brake rubbers
90.18.001 to 90.18.019	Mechano-therapy appliances; massage apparatus; psychological aptitude-testing apparatus; artificial respiration, ozone therapy, oxygen therapy, aerosol therapy or similar apprartus; breathing appliances (including gas masks and similar respirators)
90.26.001	Electricity meters
90.26.011 90.26.019.09c	Gas meters Liquid supply or production meters (other than water meters); calibrating meters therefor
92.07.002.01K	Electronic console organs
92.07.011 92.07.018.01c	Guitars Electronic organs (other than console organs)
92.07.018.19F	Other kinds of electro-magnetic, electrostatic, electronic and similar musical instruments other than organs
92.11.018.52D 92.11.018.53в	Telephone answering machines Talking book reproducers for the blind
Ex 92.12.009.19G	Compact discs and video discs (also known as laser discs)
Ex 92.12.019.09E 92.13.009.21B	Pre-recorded video cassettes other than advertising tapes Parts and accessories of television image and sound recorders and reproducers
92.13.009.31K	Cartridges
92.13.009.41G 93.02.000	Tone arms Revolvers and pistols, being firearms
93.04.001	Other firearms, including Very pistols, pistols and revolvers for firing blank ammunition only, line-throwing guns
93.04.009 93.06.011	and the like Parts of arms, including gun barrel blanks, but not including parts of side-arms
93.06.009	
Ex 93.07.041.01B 93.07.041.11K to	Ball cartridges (excluding .22 calibre rimfire having an f.o.b. value of less than \$20 (N.Z.) per 1000 rounds)
93.07.041.31D	
Ex 93.07.041.41A 93:07.041.51J	
to	
93.07.041.71c 93.07.049	
94.03.000.02E	Music stands
95.05.001	Worked tortoise-shell, mother of pearl, ivory bone, horn, coral (natural or agglomerated and other animal carving
95.05.009 96.01.039.41G	material, and articles of those materials) Dental lathe brushes
97.03.009.01F	Radio remote control apparatus for working models
97.03.009.12A 97.03.009.21L	Model railways and accessories (excluding control units) Internal combustion engines for toys
97.04.009.11G	Billiard table pockets
97.04.009.75C 97.06.009.03C	Tenpin bowling balls and pins Discs; javelins; putting shots; throwing hammers; vaulting poles
Ex 97.06.009.61L	Tennis, badminton and squash racquets, the f.o.b. value of which does not exceed \$6.00 (N.Z.)
97.06.009.92L 97.06.009.97A	Fencing weaponry including parts Tennis, Cricket and similar ball throwing appliances
97.07.009.11н	Decoy birds
98.01.049 98.15.000	Studs, press-fasteners, including snap-fasteners and press-studs; blanks and parts thereof
98.13.000	Vacuum flasks and other vacuum vessels, complete with cases; parts thereof, other than glass inners

SECOND SCHEDULE

EXEMPTION CREATED

Tariff Item

Classes of Goods

Hand-made paper and paperboard; paper printed with an "overall" design (such as + or -) commonly used by clothing manufacturers in making patterns.